STATE POOLED INVESTMENT FUND

HOLDINGS REPORT

as of OCTOBER 31, 2010
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AMORTIZED
DESCRIPTION CUSIP PAR MATURITY YIELD COST

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

BB&T 75,000,000 11/30/2010 0.35 75,000,000.00
BB&T 20,000,000 5/20/2011 0.40 20,000,000.00
BB&T 100,000,000 5/20/2011 0.40 100,000,000.00
BANK OF BRADFORD 90,000 4/26/2011 0.40 90,000.00
BANK OF CROCKETT 1,000,000 12/10/2010 0.25 1,000,000.00
BANK OF CROCKETT B 2,000,000 11/29/2010 0.25 2,000,000.00
BANK OF FRIENDSHIP 50,000 11/12/2010 0.40 50,000.00
BANK OF FRIENDSHIP 525,000 11/12/2010 0.40 525,000.00
BANK OF FRIENDSHIP 1,550,000 11/12/2010 0.40 1,550,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 300,000 2/18/2011 0.40 300,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 350,000 11/12/2010 0.40 350,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 750,000 4/29/2011 5.25 750,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 2,000,000 1/4/2011 0.40 2,000,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 500,000 12/2/2010 0.25 500,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 1,000,000 11/10/2010 0.25 1,000,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 2,000,000 11/10/2010 0.25 2,000,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 2,000,000 12/6/2010 0.25 2,000,000.00
BANK OF HALLS, HAL 700,000 11/18/2010 0.25 700,000.00
BANK OF JACKSON 1,000,000 12/16/2010 0.25 1,000,000.00
BANK OF JACKSON 1,000,000 12/6/2010 0.25 1,000,000.00
BANK OF JACKSON 1,000,000 12/16/2010 0.25 1,000,000.00
BANK OF JACKSON 2,000,000 11/12/2010 0.25 2,000,000.00
BB&T 100,000,000 12/23/2010 0.35 100,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 11/8/2010 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 11/8/2010 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 11/8/2010 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 11/8/2010 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 2/11/2011 0.40 5,000,000.00
CAPITALMARKBK & T 2,000,000 4/22/2011 0.40 2,000,000.00
CAPITALMARKBK & T 4,000,000 1/21/2011 0.40 4,000,000.00
CAPITALMARKBK & T 5,000,000 1/18/2011 0.40 5,000,000.00
CITIZENS BANK, JAS 100,000 1/28/2011 0.40 100,000.00
CITIZENS BANK, LAF 100,000 12/3/2010 0.40 100,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BAN 200,000 1/28/2011 0.40 200,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BAN 200,000 1/10/2011 0.40 200,000.00
CIVIC BANK & TRUST 1,000,000 4/5/2011 0.40 1,000,000.00
CLAYTON BK & TR 5,000,000 11/15/2010 0.25 5,000,000.00
COFFEE CO BANK, MA 95,000 3/4/2011 0.40 95,000.00
COMMUNITY 1ST B&T 3,000,000 11/16/2010 0.40 3,000,000.00
COMMUNITY 1ST BK & 2,000,000 2/15/2011 0.40 2,000,000.00
COMMUNITY 1STB&T C 2,000,000 2/1/2011 0.40 2,000,000.00



COMMUNITY BANK & T
COMMUNITY BK & TR
COMMUNITY FIRST B&
COMMUNITY NATIONAL
COMMUNITY NATL BAN
COMMUNITY NATL BK
COMMUNITY TR AND B
COMMUNITY TRUST
COMMUNITY TRUST -
FARMERS & MERCH BK
FARMERS BANK, LYNC
FIFTH THIRD

FIFTH THIRD

FIFTH THIRD

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIRST CITIZENS BK
FIRST CITIZENS NAT
FIRST NATL BK MCMI
FIRST TENN

FIRST VOLUNTEER BA
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
GATES BANK

GATES BANKING
GATES BANKING
GATES BANKING
GATES BANKING
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING AND
GATES BANKING AND
GATES BANKING AND
GATES BANKING AND
GATES BANKING AND
GATES BANKING AND
HARDIN CO BK SAVAN
LANDMARK

LANDMARK

LANDMARK

LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
NEWPORT FEDERAL S
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
PATRIOT BANK
PEOPLES B&T, BYRDS
PEOPLE'S BANK OF B
PEOPLES BK & TR

2,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
2,000,000
200,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
3,000,000
20,000,000
9,000,000
50,000,000
500,000
500,000
300,000
200,000
500,000
450,000
1,000,000
1,300,000
1,200,000
1,000,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
1,000,000
450,000
500,000
500,000
350,000
1,000,000
4,000,000
4,000,000
4,000,000
6,000,000
5,000,000
1,500,000
95,000
500,000
500,000
300,000
2,000,000
100,000
100,000
200,000

3/18/2011
1/11/2011
2/1/2011
4/22/2011
12/3/2010
11/26/2010
11/26/2010
12/21/2010
3/8/2011
11/23/2010
1/6/2011
12/3/2010
12/3/2010
11/24/2010
12/10/2010
12/10/2010
2/22/2011
2/22/2011
12/2/2010
12/23/2010
1/25/2011
1/25/2011
1/25/2011
1/25/2011
1/25/2011
1/25/2011
11/8/2010
12/6/2010
12/6/2010
12/2/2010
11/24/2010
11/18/2010
11/8/2010
12/23/2010
11/8/2010
12/20/2010
12/20/2010
11/19/2010
12/24/2010
11/2/2010
11/2/2010
11/2/2010
11/5/2010
11/5/2010
11/5/2010
3/4/2011
12/24/2010
12/24/2010
3/4/2011
11/22/2010
12/30/2010
11/12/2010
3/11/2011

0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.40
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.40
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2,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
2,000,000.00
200,000.00
25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
9,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00
200,000.00
500,000.00
450,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,300,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
1,000,000.00
450,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
350,000.00
1,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
6,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
1,500,000.00
95,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00
2,000,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
200,000.00



PINNACLE BANK
PINNACLE BANK
PINNACLE BANK
PINNACLE BK
PINNACLE NATIONAL
PINNACLE NATIONAL
PINNACLE NATIONAL
PINNACLE NATL BK
PINNACLE NATL BK
PINNACLE NATL BK
PLANTERS BANK, MAU
PUTNAM 1ST MERCANT
PUTNAM 1ST MERCHAN
RENASANT BANK
SECURITY BANK
SECURITY BANK (DOW
SECURITY BK
TENNESSEE COMMERCE
Tennessee Commerce
TN BANK

WAYNE CO BANK
WAYNE COUNTY BANK,

COMMERCIAL PAPER

BNP
CARGILL
CARGILL
CHEVRON
GE
HSBC
KOCH
KOCH
METLIFE
NESTLE
PEPSI
PEPSI
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
UPS

0556N1L1
14178MLF
14178MLJ
1667X1LF
36959JL1
4042F1LF
50000BL3
50000BM3
59087BL9
64105HL1
71344UL4
71344UL4
89233HLV
89233HM3
9113A3M3

TREASURIES AND AGENCIES

FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LN BK
FEDERAL HOME LN BK
FEDERAL HOME LOAN

3133XvDU
3133XvDU
3133XVNB
3133XW5M
3133XWQ2
3133XXCU

5,000,000
5,000,000
15,000,000
5,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
5,000,000
25,000,000
30,000,000
10,000,000
200,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
3,000,000
500,000
2,000,000
3,000,000
25,000,000
10,000,000
1,000,000
500,000
900,000

837,855,000

332,000,000
75,000,000
25,000,000
20,000,000

239,000,000

100,000,000
40,000,000
60,000,000
51,012,000

332,000,000
42,000,000
50,000,000
42,000,000
58,000,000

100,000,000

1,566,012,000

50,000,000
24,795,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
52,565,000

11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010
12/24/2010
12/24/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010
4/8/2011
12/10/2010
12/7/2010
11/15/2010
12/6/2010
12/6/2010
11/19/2010
11/1/2010
11/2/2010
11/5/2010
3/22/2011
12/24/2010

11/1/2010
11/15/2010
11/18/2010
11/15/2010

11/1/2010
11/15/2010

11/3/2010

12/3/2010

11/9/2010

11/1/2010

11/4/2010

11/4/2010
11/29/2010

12/3/2010

12/3/2010

5/6/2011
5/6/2011
11/3/2010
1/4/2011
1/19/2011
2/23/2011

0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.40
0.40

0.20
0.22
0.22
0.19
0.18
0.21
0.21
0.22
0.20
0.16
0.15
0.14
0.16
0.16
0.14

0.54
0.54
0.27
0.46
0.38
0.42
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5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
30,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
200,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
500,000.00
2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
900,000.00

837,855,000.00

332,000,000.00

74,993,583.33
24,997,402.78
19,998,522.22

239,000,000.00

99,991,833.33
39,999,533.33
59,988,266.66
51,009,732.80

332,000,000.00

41,999,475.00
49,999,416.67
41,994,773.33
57,991,751.11
99,987,555.56

1,565,951,846.12

50,067,278.15
24,828,363.24
50,000,277.78
49,994,991.34
25,000,011.84
52,557,591.74



FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FFCB

FFCB

FFCB NOTES

FARM CREDIT

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FNMA

FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NL MTG ASS
FNDN

FNDN

FNDN

fhdn

FHDN

FHDN

FHLB

FHLB

FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FMDN

FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FHLMC

FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FMDN

FHLMC 1 5/8 04/11
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FFCB

FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN

31398AVQ

31398AWQ

31315PAF
31315PCZz
31315PDY
31315PFF
31315PGF
31315PJF
31315PKE
31315PKY
31315PMY
31315KDB
313588BG
313588CF
313588FK
313588FK
313588KD
313589P5
313589P5
313589P5
313589R5
313589T3
313589T3
31358DDX
31381MSN
31381NVF
3138INYY
313384AC
313384AP
313384AP
313384FU
313385P9
313385Q6
313385T3
313589Q5
313396AP
313396AT
313396CT
313396EW
313396FB
313397T4
3137EABZ
31315KDS
31315KHF
31315LT3
31315LT4
31315LU8
31315LU9
313312FM
3133XV5G
3133XYZ2
3133706U

50,000,000
100,000,000
30,000,000
50,000,000
23,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
16,915,000
42,000,000
50,000,000
30,000,000
50,000,000
125,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
131,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
30,000,000
35,000,000
140,000,000
45,343,000
32,078,079
37,159,921
40,549,000
75,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
113,000,000
22,902,000
75,000,000
230,000,000
69,000,000
75,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
25,000,000
73,705,000
25,000,000
75,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
15,000,000
50,000,000
20,000,000
50,000,000
60,000,000
41,000,000

3/23/2011
4/28/2011
5/17/2011
6/24/2011
12/28/2010
8/31/2011
9/30/2011
11/1/2011
3/31/2011
4/29/2011
5/11/2011
3/15/2011
1/31/2011
2/23/2011
5/10/2011
5/10/2011
8/8/2011
11/15/2010
11/15/2010
11/15/2010
12/1/2010
12/15/2010
12/15/2010
11/15/2010
2/1/2011
6/1/2011
7/1/2011
1/3/2011
1/14/2011
1/14/2011
5/19/2011
11/19/2010
11/24/2010
12/15/2010
11/23/2010
1/14/2011
1/18/2011
3/7/2011
4/27/2011
5/2/2011
12/16/2010
4/26/2011
3/30/2011
6/23/2011
12/15/2010
12/16/2010
12/28/2010
12/29/2010
5/12/2011
12/29/2010
6/27/2011
4/12/2011

0.43
0.49
0.56
0.50
0.40
0.35
0.35
0.32
0.45
0.53
0.55
0.34
0.17
0.37
0.33
0.33
0.30
0.28
0.30
0.28
0.43
0.32
0.15
0.22
0.37
0.26
0.29
0.14
0.18
0.18
0.47
0.29
0.30
0.13
0.22
0.15
0.24
0.44
0.30
0.44
0.30
0.17
0.22
0.26
0.30
0.44
0.28
0.45
0.44
0.42
0.36
0.28
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50,257,889.17
100,432,015.92
30,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
23,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
16,915,000.00
42,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
29,962,033.33
49,978,513.89
124,853,541.67
99,825,833.33
99,825,833.34
130,694,333.34
49,994,555.56
49,994,166.67
24,997,277.77
29,989,250.00
34,986,311.11
139,974,333.34
45,339,174.11
32,047,747.40
37,103,025.02
40,469,951.97
74,981,625.00
49,982,013.89
49,982,013.89
24,935,048.61
112,983,615.00
22,897,683.61
74,988,083.33
229,969,077.76
68,978,725.00
74,961,000.00
49,923,875.00
99,852,499.99
24,944,388.89
73,677,360.63
25,168,378.95
74,931,708.33
49,915,499.99
24,990,833.33
24,986,250.00
14,993,350.00
49,963,750.00
19,953,066.67
50,012,027.75
60,056,697.26
41,006,351.79




SWEEP ACCOUNT

REGIONS SWEEP

GRAND TOTAL
WAM = 76 Days

Monthly Return = .28%

3,230,012,000

789,947,739

789,947,739

6,423,826,739
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3,229,124,225.70

11/1/2010 0.30 789,947,739.26

789,947,739.26

6,422,878,811




